

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23397/2008

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2705 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29193 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30810 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 928 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 28/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav

Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. Ajay Kumar

Mr. Akashdeep, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

.....Contd. 2

ITEM No. 38

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 23397/2008, service of notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 6 is not complete. Issue fresh notice to them by Registered Post AD. Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 have not appeared. Respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit. Counsel seeks further time. As a last chance, four weeks time granted.

In SLP(C) No. 29193/2008, Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 10 have not been served. Issue notice to the unserved Respondents by way of dasti. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, who has filed vakalatnama for some of the Respondents, is directed to cure the defects pointed out in the Office Report in respect

of the Vakalatnama.

In SLP(C) No. 30810/2008, service of notice is complete. Respondents have appeared, but no counter affidavit is filed.

In SLP(C) No. 928/2009, counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take steps for service of notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 6 and 8.

In SLP(C) No. 2705/2009, counsel for the Petitioner has not filed process fee. Hence, notice could not be served on the Respondents. List this matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for non-prosecution.

List the other matters on 04.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps