

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23397/2008

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2705 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28507 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28523 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28533 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. B.R. Baik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Kishore,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vivekta Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all the SLPs State of Haryana appears through Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, advocate. He may file memo of appearance and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

...2/-

Item No.29

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.23397/2008 Haryana Development Authority appears through Mr Subramonium Prasad, advocate. He may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today. The remaining served respondents may also file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks in the meanwhile.

In SLP(C)No.28507/2009 await return of notice on the unserved respondents. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No. 28533/2009 await return of notice on the respondents. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks.

In SLP(C)No. 28523/2009 Served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks from

today. Await return of notice on the other respondents.
In SLP(C)No.2705/2009 Await return of notice in r/o
respondent No. 4. Served respondents may file their
counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today.

List the matters on 31.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar