

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23397/2008

HARI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2705 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28533 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29193 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30810 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 928 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Gupta,Adv
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. D. Sakia,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.28 : 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.23397/2008 respondent No. 1 is still
awaited. It is seen that respondent No.1 appeared through
a counsel in the connected cases. Counsel for the
petitioner may serve notice on the counsel who is already
appeared for respondent No.1 in the connected cases. Await
return of notice of respondent No. 1.

In SLP(C)No.28533/2009 and connected cases counter
affidavit has not been filed by the respondents inspite of
last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter before
the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.2705/2009 await return of notice of

respondent No. 4.

In SLP(C)No.928/2009 service of notice is complete.
Respondent granted four weeks time as a last chance for
filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 11.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar