

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23397/2008

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29193 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30810 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2705 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 18/04/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters.

Contesting respondents have filed counter affidavits. There is no request for filing counter affidavit from any other respondent.

Hence, list these matters before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

am

(SUNIL THOMOS)
REGISTRAR