

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23397/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in CWP No.
19974/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29193 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30810 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2705 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 928 of 2009

(With appln. forc/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28507 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28533 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28523 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta Adv.

Mr. Suresh Bharati, Adv. for

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

MR. Anzu K.Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

Ms. Anubha Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the sole petitioner in SLP (C) No. 28533 of 2009 has expired. Learned counsel is granted eight weeks' time to take the necessary steps for substitution of the deceased petitioner.

Service of notice on respondent Nos. 17 and 21 in SLP (C) No. 28523 of 2009 is not complete.

Let these matters be listed after the service is complete.

Liberty to file counter-affidavits and rejoinder-affidavits.

(Pardeep Kumar) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master