

\220
ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23397/2008

HARI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 28507 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 13/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr Keerthi Kiran Kota, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv
Ms Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28507/2009

Petitioner has to file proof of service.

Respondent may file vakalatnama.

List again on 22.3.2012.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj