

V
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2550/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in CWP No.713/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHANTI DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of
respondent nos. 1 and 2.

It is submitted that no Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance has
been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 so far.

Registry to process further.

(SHIVERAJ KAUR)
P.S. TO ADDL. REGR.

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER