

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28523/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in WP No.17782/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she will  
take fresh steps for service of notice on the unserved respondent  
no. 21 by way of dasti service within four weeks, which is  
permitted. Proof of dasti service be filed thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER