

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28523/2009

BALWAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mansha Monga, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all there are 22 respondents and service is complete on all the respondents barring respondent No.21.

One weeks' time is granted for filing the necessary status on record failing which necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 25.10.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj