

"Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

It is submitted that no Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 so far.

Registry to process further."

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, post after summer vacation."

It is further submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for the Petitioners has on 4.7.2014 filed a letter dated 4.7.2014 stating therein that similar Civil Appeal Nos. 3279-3287 of 2013 Entitled Ashrafi & Ors. Versus State of Haryana & Ors @ SLP(C) Nos. 24704-24712 of 2007 have already been allowed vide this Court' Order dated 1.4.2013 and the said judgement is reported as **SCC 527=2013 (5)**. A Copy of the said letter is being enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip