

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2550/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2008 in CWP No. 713/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHANTI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B.Derwal, Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.
MS.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that two other cases namely SLP(C) Nos. 928 of 2009 and 29193 of 2008 arise out of the very same notification as was the subject matter of challenge in the present case is pending.

Post next week along with the SLPs mentioned above.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master

